Water System Information

◄ Back
September 15, 2021 11:03 AM

Water main replacement beginning Thursday

City contractors will be replacing a water main at the intersection of Foster Avenue and Wentworth Avenue that requires temporary water shutoffs and a road closure beginning Thursday, Sep. 16.

This work will require temporary water shutoffs from 8 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, Sep. 16, at the areas below:
• Wentworth Ave, between Foster Avenue and Capital Avenue SW.
• Foster Avenue, between Orleans Avenue and Iroquios Avenue.

The area and time could change due to unforeseen circumstances.

City neighbors in this area should be prepared to be without water and for a potential boil water advisory when service returns. Additional information will be made available to the media, and through the city’s website and social media, should it become necessary.

Also during this work, the intersection of Foster Avenue and Wentworth Avenue will be closed to thru traffic and emergency vehicles.

Door hangers will be distributed to the homes and businesses affected. We appreciate everyone’s patience during this work.

See these streets on our Public Works interactive project map, at https://battlecreekmi.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=8bcd8770654d4e1fb8b3141be056d3e1. This is also available through the Your Government tab, under Public Works.

Facebook Twitter Email